| NATIONAL Assessment Cen  |  |   |  |
|--|--|---|--|
| Date In: alwa -13157   | Jcb description  | Date & Time Completed   | Done by  |
| Re[No: 14/6722012631 124   | SAS e-filing   |   |  |
| Veh No: SMM3461K   | E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)   |   |  |
| D.O.A: MN/2-20:15  | i-Motor Claim Form   | 4   |  |
| () TIME WITH   | I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2)   | urs, TP 4brs)   | 75-700-75-700-75-75-75   |
| OD . TP . Reporting Only   | i-Photo Uploaded   | 1   |  |
|  | Assessment/Survey Report   |   |  |
| TP Insurer:  | Ass't Report by Fax / Hand   | to Owner/Wksp   |  |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (   |  | Tel: F  | ax:  |
| TP Particulars: Veh No:  | 1109\$ INC   | ( )/Non-INC( ).   | and Francisco  |
| Owner / Driver: (  |  | Tel:  | )  |
|  | Period: ( )  | Cover Type: (   | )  |
| Confirmed by : (   | Date:  | Time:   | )  |
| Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)   | [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-   | 20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1   | 00%]   |
| Year of Registration: ( )  | Warranty: YES ( )/NO(  | )   |  |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$  | 1,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )  |   |  |
| General Remarks  |  |   | 200  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's in   | The state of the s | A SECURITION OF THE PERSON OF |  |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Inst   |  | * n = 1 . A   |  |
|  |  | Towing Co: (  | . )  |
| LATIVE-III ( ) / JOHN COLLEGE ( ) JAMES OF   |  |   |  |
|  |  | 4   | Danehy   |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616   |  | Date&Timb Completed   | Done by  |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )   | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date& Time Comple 34  | Done by  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date& Timis Completed   | Done by  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Tirrio Completad   | Done by  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Time Completed   | Done by  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:   | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Timic Completed  | Done by  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Timis Completed  | Done by  |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Time Completed   | Done by  |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Time Completed   | Done by  |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:  | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Time Completed   | Done by  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:   | / Courtesy Car ( )   | Date&Timis Coinple ad   | Done by  |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:  | ( ) \$3000] ( )  |   | Ant (5) Am   |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions   | ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )  | eparation Ghecklist   |  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:  Onte/Time Actions  | ( ) \$3000] ( )  Invoice Pa  | eparation Checklist.  ent Reporting (\$30);  pe Assessment (\$100); INC (\$100);  | Anc(s) Am  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  aimant's Particulars:-  | / Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) \$3000] ( )  Invoice Pri 1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dams 3) TF: Towin   | eparation Checklist ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$4   | Ani((5)) Am (51) Bill Add (50) (7545)  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  aimant's Particulars:-  | Courtesy Car ( )   | cparation Checklist.  ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$6 g Fee \$40  -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey)  | Anic (\$) Am<br>(\$\text{St.Bill} Add<br>(\$0)<br>(\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30   |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  inimant's Particulars:-  iver/Owner:  | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | cparation Checklist.  cnt Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$60); g Fee \$40  -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200)   | Ant((\$)) Am<br>(10 Bill Add<br>(10 Bi   |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  aimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:   | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | cparation Checklist.  ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$60); ge Fee \$40.  Through Survey  Through Survey (Resurvey) gegainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200); pection A + SMRT Survey  | Anic (\$) Am<br>(\$\text{St.Bill} Add<br>(\$0)<br>(\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30   |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Similarly: Particulars:-  iver/Owner:   | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | cparation Checklist.  ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$60); g Fee \$40  -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200); pection  | Ant (5) Am<br>fit Bill Add<br>30) 3545<br>5120<br>530  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Injury:  Injury:  Injury:  Onter No:  Injury:  I | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | cparation Checklist.  cnt Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$60); ge Fee \$40  -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) ge against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200); pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:-   | Ant (5) Am<br>fit Bill Add<br>30) 3545<br>5120<br>530  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Injury:  Injury:  Injury:  Onter No:  Injury:  I | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | cparation Checklist.  cnt Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$6 g Fee \$40.  Through Survey (Resurvey) ge against INC Only (wef 10 Jen 200) pection A + SMRT Survey illional Services:-  csy Cot / Tpt Allowance r Co-ordination  | Ant (5) Am<br>fit Bill Add<br>(50) A |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Actions  Injury:  Injury:  Contact No:  Inmaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | cparation Checklist  ant Reporting (\$30);  ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$60);  ge Fee \$40  Through Survey (Resurvey)  geaginst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200);  pection  A + SMRT Survey  itional Services:-  csy Cos / Tpt Allowance  | Ant (5) Am<br>(5) Bill Add<br>(5) Bill Add<br>(5) Sign (5) Sign   |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Laimant's Particulars :-  river/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):   | Courtesy Car ( )   | cparation Checklist  ant Reporting (\$30);  ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$6  Through Survey (Resurvey)  g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200)  pection  A + SMRT Survey  itional Services:-  csy Cos / Tpt Allowanse  r Co-ordination  Repair Inspection  Collect Excess Coordination  TP (Non INC) against INC   | Ant (5) Am  [51Bill Add  5120  530  )  575  5160  55  510  525  53  520  |
| Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date Time Actions   | Courtesy Car ( )   ( )   | eparation Checklist ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$6 g Fee \$40  -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) pection A + SMRT Survey illional Services:-  esy Cor / Tpt Allowance tr Co-ordination Repeir Inspection Collect Excess Coordination TP (Non INC) against INC Mobile   | Ant (5) Am (5) Am (5) Bill Add (5) Am (5) Bill Add (5) Am (6) Am (6) Am (7) Add (7) Am   |

1 1 port at 1 12"

SN0920C9000P / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/12/2020 17:57 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Celine Fong Wai Li VERSION: 1 (09/12/2020 17:57 (SGT))



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

09/12/2020 17:57 (SGT) Date of Submission 02/12/2020 20:15 (SGT) Date of Accident 34 Teban Gardens Rd, Singapore Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information carpark Singapore Country/State of Loss

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SMM3461K Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? ASIA EXPRESS CAR RENTAL PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner 2XXXXX882D Company Reg No peijie@expresscar.com.sg Email Address (Phone) +65-91998131

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Toyota Manufacturer Noah Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private hire accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private hire

Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

China Taiping Insurance Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage ThirdPartyFireTheft

Fleet Policy

DMHCSNA00001952000 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

NGOH KIM ENG Name of Driver SXXXX864H NRIC No 06/03/1970 Date Of Birth Occupation Outdoor

17/09/2015 Date Of Driving Pass 5 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-96930101 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number peijie@expresscar.com.sg Email Address BLK 421 TAMPINES STREET 41 Address #03-130 Address complement 520421 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Side Swipe Type of Accident Weather Conditions Clear Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Female Gender PASSENGER 2 Name Male Gender PASSENGER 3 Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Tampines Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Name (Phone) +65-18005871999 Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65871699 Alt. Police Station Phone No. 6 Tampines Ave 4 Singapore 529682 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20201203/2030. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

| Vehicle Registration Number             | YN109B             |
|---|--------------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer                    | -                  |
| Vehicle Model                           | 9 <del>4</del> 5   |
| Vehicle Variant                         | -2                 |
| Vehicle Colour                          |                    |
| Vehicle Category                        | Commercial vehicle |
| Name of Driver                          | -                  |
| Contact Number                          | 20                 |
| Address                                 | 2                  |
| Address complement                      | 2                  |
| Postcode                                | 2                  |
| Insurance Company Name                  | <u>-</u>           |
| Nature Of Damage                        | -                  |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - 2                |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)     | 2                  |

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

|   | NGOH KIM ENG  |
|---|---------------|
| Name of injured person                              | NGOH KIM LIVO |
| Address   | •             |
| Address Complement                                  | S*3           |
| Post Code   | •             |
| Approximate Age Years Old                           | +             |
| Injuries Sustained                                  | BODY          |
| Injured person in which vehicle?                    | SMM3461K      |
| Were seat belts worn?                               | Yes           |
| Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | No            |

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 03/12/2

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personner's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

| ETCH PLAN |            |
|-----------|------------|
|           | A SMM2461K |
|           | B. 7N1098  |
|           |            |
|           |            |
| 70/       |            |
| 4         |            |
|           |            |
|           |            |
|           |            |

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

| Relt to plice report - 1/22/201/200 |  |
|-------------------------------------|--|
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |
|                                     |  |

## DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature
Date & Time: 87 12 1000

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

|  | 2015 hrs  |
|--|---|
| Date of Accident   | : 02 12 20 Accident Time: 18 (24-HR-FORMAT)                     |
| Accident Place   | : 34 Teban Garden Rd Carpark                                    |
| Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)  | : SMM 3461K Vehicle Make/Model: Toyota Noah                     |
| Insurance Company  | : china Taiping Policy No. DMHCSNA 0000195200                   |
| Name of Registered Owner   | : Company / Individual Asia Express car Rental Pte Ltd          |
| ID of Registered Owner   | : Co Reg No: >01116882D Owner's NRIC No:                        |
|  | : Co Contact No: 41998131 Owner's Contact No:                   |
| DRIVER'S Name  | : Ngoh Kim Eng DRIVER'S NRIC No: 5700 68644                     |
| DRIVER'S Date of Birth   | : 06/03/1970 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 17/09/2015              |
| Relationship bet. Owner & Driver   | : Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Diver |
| DRIVER'S Address   | : BIK 921 Tampines St 41 #03-130 SC520421)                      |
| DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.  | :1) 9693 0101 2)  |
| DRIVER'S Occupation  | : INDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)     |
| Email Address  | :_ Pajie & express car com-sg                                   |
| Weather & Road Surface   | : CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \AFTER RAIN & WET                 |
| Reporting Type   | : Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance      |
| Was the accident reported to the pol<br>Was there any video Captured by ca |   |
| Other  | Party Driver's Particulars (if any)                             |
| Vehicle Reg No: YN 109B  | Vehicle Reg No:   |
| Vehicle Make\Model:  | Vehicle Make\Model:   |
| Name DRIVER:   |   |
| IC No. DRIVER:   | IC No. DRIVER:  |
| DRIVER'S Contact & add:  | DRIVER'S Contact & add:   |





1 of 4

Report No. T/20201203/2030

Police Station Of Origin:

Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

|        |      | TRAFFIC | ACCIDENT |
|--------|------|---------|----------|
| REPORT | OF A | IRAFFIC | ACCIDENT |

|                    | ne Report M<br>20 12:13  | lade:                     | Vide Report No.:   | Station Diary No.:<br>33   |
|--------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Informa            | nt's Particu             | ulars                     | ARTER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE |
|                    | Informant:<br>IM ENG     |                           | Address:<br>APT BLK 421 TAMPINES ST<br>520421  | REET 41 #03-130 SINGAPORE  |
|                    | / ID No.:<br>D / S700686 | 64H                       | Contact No.:<br>Home/Office:   | Mobile: 96930101   |
| National<br>SINGAP | ity:<br>ORE CITIZ        | EN                        | Email:   |  |
| Sex:<br>Male       | Age:<br>50               | Date of Birth: 06/03/1970 | Type of Informant:<br>Driver   |  |
| Race:<br>Chinese   |                          |                           | Language:  | Institution / School Name:   |
| Occupat<br>GRAB D  |                          |                           | Driving Licence Information:<br>Class: 3   | Date of Expiry:  |

| Type of<br>Accident:    | Non-Injury<br>Others | Drink<br>Drive:<br>No | Date/Time of<br>Accident:<br>02/12/2020 20:15 | Type of Location<br>Car Park             |
|-------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|---|--|
| Location:<br>TEBAN GARI | DENS ROAD            |                       |   |  |
|                         |                      |                       |   |  |
| Weather:<br>Clear       |                      | Road Surface:<br>Dry  |   | Road Speed Limit:                        |
|                         |                      | 10.23                 |   | Road Speed Limit:  Traffic Volume: Light |

| THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN | ehicle Invo | CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P |       |       | Condition           | No of Passenger  |
|---------------------------------|-------------|--|-------|-------|---------------------|------------------|
| Vehicle No.                     | Type        | Make   | Model | Color | Condition           | INU UI Fasserige |
| SMM3461K                        | Car         |  |       |       | Slightly<br>Damaged | 3                |
| YN109B                          | Lorry       |  |       |       | No<br>Damage        | 2                |

| Details of V | ehicle Insurance                                 |                        | F. 12      | Funia Data  |
|--------------|--|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Vehicle No.  | Insurance Company                                | Insurance No           | Effective  | Expiry Date |
|              | CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE<br>(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. | DHMCSNA0000195<br>2000 | 25/03/2020 | 24/03/2021  |





2 of 4

Report No. T/20201203/2030

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Person | n Involved   |              |   |           |   |
|-------------------|--|--------------|---|-----------|---|
| Any Pedestrian In | volved: No   |              |   | C         | na: NA                                      |
| No. of Pedestrian | s Injured: NIL   | Use of Pede  | strian  | Crossi    | ng. NA                                      |
| Driver            | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T |              | DAI   |           | S7006864H                                   |
| Name              | NGOH KIM ENG   |              | ID No.  |           | 3700000411                                  |
| Related Vehicle   | NIL YAO MEDICAL CLINIC   |              | Contact No.  Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date |           | 96930101<br>Class: 3<br>Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Hospital/Clinic   |  |              |   |           |   |
| Date Treatment    | NIL Date Disc  |              | arge  | NIL       |   |
| No of Days gran   | ted Medical Leave 03   | Degree of Ir | njury   | NIL       |   |
| Driver            | A SECTION OF THE PERSON OF THE |              |   |           |   |
| Name              | MUNUSAMY PRABU   |              | ID No.  |           | G6085819K                                   |
| Related Vehicle   | NIL  |              | Contact No.   |           | 94608287                                    |
| Hospital/Clinic   | NIL  |              | Class<br>Driving<br>Licend<br>Expiry                | g<br>ce & | Class: 2B,3,4<br>Date of Expiry: NIL        |
| Date Treatment    | NIL  | Date Disch   |   | NIL       |   |
| No of Davis gran  | nted Medical Leave NIL   | Degree of I  | njury   | NIL       |   |

#### Brief Details.

On the 02/12/2020 at around 2015hrs, I was sending my customer to the said location. When, I was turning into 34 teban Grarden Road Carpark with 3 passengers (Joanna,91691811) inside my vehicle(SMM3461K). Suddenly, The lorry In front of me wanted to make reserve. Hence, I tried to horn him 2 times but he still continues to reserve this vehicle which collision onto my front right of my vehicle. After the collision me and the driver exited from our vehicle and make a check. We then took photos and exchange particulars and left afterwards I had also checked on my passengers who informed that they were not injured and do not require any medical assistance

The right side of my vehicle was dented and which cause my driver's door was unable to be open, however still can be driven

On the 03/12/2020 as I felt pain got worse on my back and my neck, I then went to YAO MEDICAL CLINIC to seek for medical treatment and I was given 3 days MC from 03/12/2020 to 05/12/2020

I wish to state that I rented this vehicle from Favor drive car rental. My vehicle has a in-build camera which capture the whole incident





3 of 4

Report No. T/20201203/2030

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999 4 of 4 Report No. T/20201203/2030

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 CHEW YI HAO                    | Signature Of Informant:        |
|---|--------------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter:  Not applicable   | Date/Time:<br>03/12/2020 12:13 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151 | Classification Of Case:        |
| Authentication Stamp NP168  |                                |

stances be liable indemnify the Hire Hirer or by any thi a result of any deter a Hirer shall be dee dworthy and in a pri

for any reason the vehicle Hirer prior to the com of such commenced with an alternative ve such alternative vehi and deposit (if any) pa d but shall have no of r if no déposit is paid,

strol during the per iving taken deliver e, failing which the 🕽 ereof shall be recove

insurance policy covinced And senger or authorized ability glaims, injurie r the losses arising fi est of the Hirer and parate personal acci-

r a Vehicle Insurance 1/Stated in the curren

Favordrive Car Rental 82 Geylang Lorong 23 #03-06 Atrix Singapore 388409

Favordrive Car Rental 82 Geylang Lor 23 #03-06 Atrix Singapore 388409

# Vehicle Lease Agreement

This VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as 'The Agreement' is made on

Between

Favordrive Car Rental

(Business Registration No.: 53356674J)

Having its office at:

82 Geylang Lorong 23 #03-06 Atrix Singapore 388409 Hereinafter referred to as 'The Owner' of the one part

Name: Ngoh Kim Eng Nric No: S7006864H

Having his residential address at: Blk 421 Tampines Street 41

#03-130, Singapore 520421 Tel. (Residential) : 9693 0101

Next of Kin Contact:

Hereinafter also known at the 'The Hirer' of the other part

od of hire, the Hirer Additional Driver

s, accessories and ed ted stations in as gi en collected by the

nce by the Owner in

eement shall prejudit under nor shall any quent or continuing b

he required cash card n the ERP system.

itions of the agreem t prejudice.

Name: Nric No:

Having his residential address at:

Tel. (Residential) Next of Kin Contact:

Hereinafter also known as the "Additional Hirer' of the other

part

lereby agrees that The Owner will lease to The Hirer and/or the Additional Hirer the ehicle with the belo w details, hereinafter referred to as 'The Vehicle" with the terms & n of the hired vehicle Onditions set out in The Agreement Contained herein: -

# Hirer or any person EHICLE AND LEASE PERIOD

caused or occasion vehicle nor shall the lake & Model: Toyota Noah Hybrid icles or things not be

in the vehicle at the t egistration No: SMM3461K

enicle outside main! side Singapore with fective from: 29/06/2020 - 30/12/2020 ply with this term ma

sume personal and furriod : 06 Months Contract

semed to have extende o return the said vehic the said vehicle upon

eing damaged, seized, er shall indemnify the the said vehicle.

placement vehicle hime Owner's Initial & Stamps] Agreement or Replac

The Hirer and/or Additional Hirer Initial & Stamps 29-Jun-2020



### 中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司

CHINATAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

N SN

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Art (Chapter 18 Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Trainport Aut. 1887 (Melaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia) W 1891 BR0085A

Cov. Type F

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00001952000

Engine No. 2ZR0051459 Cha. No.: ZWR800382315

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SMM3461K

2. Name of Policy Holder

ASIA EXPRESS CAR RENTAL PTE, LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of 25/03/2020 insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment.

4. Date of Expry of Insurance

24/03/2021

 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive?
 As per Named Driver(s) stated below. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:"

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing,
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : SKYWAY CREDIT & LEASING PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

Gan Li Jia Jesca Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E)

★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

O6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com